
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019503-2022 

Contract

Pest Control Services

Network Homes

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019503
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc8d  
Published 18 July 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Homes

The Hive, 22 Wembley Park Boulevard

Wembley

HA9 0HP

Email

Tenders@nerywokhomes.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2087824312

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019503-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019503-2022
mailto:Tenders@nerywokhomes.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pest Control Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NH are looking to appoint a contractor to carry out Pest Control services in any of our
properties

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NH are looking to appoint a contractor to carry out all services in relation to Pest Control
in any of our properties

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017695

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nightshift Pest Control Limited

88 Crawford Street,

London,

/Notice/017695-2021


Page 5 to 6

W1H 2EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

08273081

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £70,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=706409936

 GO Reference: GO-2022718-PRO-20629256

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=706409936


Page 6 to 6

The Strand, lLONDON

lLONDON

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2087824312

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

There is no right of appeal to the Contracting Authority and instead the UK Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 provide for an aggrieved party to apply to the High Court of
England and Wales concerning any alleged breach unless an extension is agreed by the
Courts.

Full information regarding appeals can be obtained from the body responsible for the
appeal procedure as stated in VI.4.1

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Network Homes

Olympic Office Centre, 8 Fulton Road

Wembley

HA9 0NU

Telephone

+44 2087824312

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-12-10T18:45:27+0000
	TCPDF




